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Academic Session 2021-22 (EVEN)
Student Satisfaction Survey Report

Date:06/05/2022
Class: 4th Year / 8th Semester (Section-A)
Class Incharge: Prof.Amit Kale
No. of Participants involved in Feedback: 39
PART-A: Teaching Learning Process
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Response No. of % . % . 50.00%
Responses | Response | Satisfaction 40.00%
. 0
85 to 100% 17 43.59% 65.64% 30.00%
. 0 . o
0, 0,
70 to 84% 17 43.59% 20.00%
0, 0,
55 to 69% 4 10.26% Remark 10.00%
30 to 54% 1 2.56%
- - Good O o 100% 0t 84% 5500 69%  30t054%  Below 30%
Below 30% 0 0.00% o 100 o8 to 0% oh  Beow TR
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
No. of % % 60.00%
Response Responses | Response | Satisfaction
Thoroughl 20 51.28% 0
' g 'y o 67.69% 40.00%
Satisfactorily 17 43.59%
Poorly 0 0.00% | Remark | 2000%
3 0,
Indifferently 1 2.56% Good 0.00% : : . ’
Won’t teach at all 1 2.56% Thoroughly Satisfactorily Poorly Indiflerently Won’t teach at all
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
No. of % % 60.00%
Response Responses [ Response | Satisfaction
Always effective 13 33.33% 40.00%
S i ffecti 20 51.28% 62.56%
ometimes ettective . () 20.00%
Just satisfactorily 4 10.26% Remark
: - 0.00%
Generally ineffective 2 5.13% Good ’ Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
Very poor communication 0 0.00% effective effective satisfactorily inefective  communication
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, field visit opportunities for students.
Response RNO' of R % Sati ofA) fi 50.00%
esponses | Response | Satisfaction | , o0,
Excellent 19 48.72%
Vi d 14 35000, | SlAle | oo
STy 800 Sl 20.00%
Good 3 7.69% Remark 10.00%
Fair 3 7.69%
0.00%
Poor 0 0.00% VCI'y Good Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor




8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

0, 0,

Response No. of % Sati ?’ . 50.00%
Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 40 g0,

Always fair 19 48.72%
y! : 82.69% 30.00%
Usually fair 14 35.90% 20.00%
Sometimes unfair 5 12.82% Remark 10.00%
. 0.00%

Usually unfair 1 2.56% Very Good ’ Always fair Usually fair Sometimes  Usually unfair Unfair
Unfair 0 0.00% unir

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
No. of % % 50.00%

Response . .
Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 4 o0,
Every time 15 38.46%
ry 79.49% | 3000%
Usually 18 46.15% 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 4 10.26% Remark 10.00%
0.00%
Rarely 2 5.13% Ve ry Good ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 0 0.00% Sometimes

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes and review the course syllabus in the clas

No. of % % 60.00%
R . . . (]
esponse Responses | Response | Satisfaction
Regularl 20 51.28% 40.00%
gy ~ 1 83.97%
Often 15 38.46%
Sometimes 2 5.13% Remark 20.00%
Rarely 2 5.13%
0.00%
Never 0 0.00% Very Good Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Response No. of % Y 50.00%
Responses | Response | Satisfaction 40.00%

Significantly 16 41.03%
81.41% 30.00%
Very well 19 48.72% 20.00%
. 0
Moderately 2 5.13% Remark 10.00%
. 0
Marginally 2 5.13% 0.00%

Not at all 0 0.00% Very Good Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Not at all

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Response RNO’ of R % Sati ofA’ fi 50.00%
esponses csponse atistaction 40.00%
Strongly agree 17 43.59%
A 18 46150, | P05 |00
gree - 20.00%
Neutral 2 5.13% Remark 10.00%
Disagree 2 5.13%
- Very Good | 0.00% ’ :
Strongly disagree 0 0.00% Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

Response No. of Yo %
P Responses [ Response | Satisfaction | 50.00%
Every time 18 46.15% 40.00%
82.05% o
Usually 17 43.59% 30.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 2 5.13% Remark 20.00%
10.00%
Rarely 1 2.56% 0
Very Good | 0.00% : ,
Never 1 2.56% Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never

Sometimes




14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

0, 0,
Response RNO' of R % Sati ?’ . 50.00%
esponses | Response | Satisfaction | 44 oo,
Every time 15 38.46%
vy 7821% | 3000%
Usually 17 43.59% 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 4 10.26% Remark 10.00%
0.00%
Rarely 3 7.69% Very Good ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely I don't have a
I don't have a Mentor 0 0.00% Sometimes Mentor
15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning proces:
0, 0,
Response No. of % . f’ . 50.00%
Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 40 ggos
Every time 16 41.03%
s 78219 | 000%
Usually 15 38.46% 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 5 12.82% Remark 10.00%
0.00%
Rarely 3 7.69% Ve ry Good ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 0 0.00% Sometimes
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies fo
0, 0,
Response No. of % . %o . 60.00%
Responses | Response | Satisfaction
Full 14 35.90% 40.00°
Y 78.85% "
Reasonably 20 51.28%
Partially 3 7.69% | Remark | 2000%
Slightly 1 2.56%
Very Good | 0-00% ) )
Unable to 1 2.56% Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
0, 0,
Response No. of & . o . 60.00%
Responses [ Response | Satisfaction
Every time 13 33.33% 40.00%
Usuall 20 51.28% 77.:56%
sually 2070 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 3 7.69% Remark
0.00%
Rardy 3 7.69% VCI'y Good ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 0 0.00% Sometimes

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Response No. of % %

P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 50.00%
Strongly agree 14 35.90% 40.00%
= 78.85% "
Agree 19 48.72% 30.00%
Neutral 4 10.26% Remark 20.00%
Disagree 2 5.13% Verv Good 10.00%
(S 00
Strongly disagree 0 0.00% T 0.00% . -
Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

Response No. of % %

P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 50.00%
To a great extent 11 28.21% 0
g 0 73.08% 40.00%
Moderate 17 43.59% 30.00%
Some what 9 23.08% Remark 20.00%
Very little 1 2.56% 10.00%
Very Good

Not at all 1 256% | Y 0.00%

To a great extent ~ Moderate Some what Very little Not at all




0. The overall quality of teachinz-leaming process in your instinate is very good.

B Mo, of e 0y 0, DTS |
Fesponses | Fesponse | Satisfaction |
Stremgly agres I2 30,774 T e A0 0 |
Apmee 21 53.85% '
Neutral 4 10.26% | Remark | 2000
Dizagree 1 1.56%
Sromgly disagres I 2.56% ey Simongly agre Agrem Heanml Dimgees  Stmagly dissgres |

21. Give thres observation / snggestions to mprove the overall teaching

— leaming experience in your mstiffion. {Obsenration'Soggestion may al

= No. of (e 2 e o
Betponses | Fesponse | Samfsfaction
#VALUE TR
To extent Response
ot (A) ! TE21% MO0
it 0.0
Some what 000% | Remark ’
= 10
Very litfle 0.00% Very Good Modante Some what Viay litthe Mot ot
Mot at all 0.00Rs

Instisnutional Facilities and Support [Adsquacy of Labaratory facilities (SpaceVentilation number of set-ups)]

Mo. of [ g

g Besponses | Besponse | Sausfacion 00K

Abave 007 19 48.72% 40.00%

Th-80% 11 IH.21% BLOT 0.0

50— 8% 3 12.82% | Femark | 2000

30— 40% 1 5.13% e

Below 10%, T S | vy Good O it TI- i

50 - 6% LR Beow 200

Instiational Facilites and Support [Mechanism and approach to provide exposure to external world through Field Visit Gaest Lechares]

Mo. of oG o5
R Responses| Response | Satisfaction —
Stromgty agree 14 35.90% | o e 30.00%
Ammes 15 3B 46% ’ H000%
Maumal 3 12.82% | Pemark | i0.00%
Bmgr-ee 3 TEDG Very Good 0.00%
Stromzly disagres 1 5.13%




PART-B: Institutional Facilities and Support

1 Adequacy of Laboratory facilities (Space/Ventilation/number of set-ups)

Response No. of % 0
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 50 gy
Excellent 15 38.46% 0
o 80.00% 40.00%
Very Good 15 38.46% 30.00%
Good 5 12.82% | Remark | 20:00%
10.00%
Fair 2 5.13%
0.00%
Poor 2 5.13% VCI'y Good Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
2 Mechanism and approach to provide exposure to external world through Field Visit, Guest Lectures
Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 50 ggos
Excellent 16 41.03% %
{8154y | H000%
Very Good 14 35.90% 30.00%
Good 7 17.95% Remark 20.00%
10.00%
Fair 0 0.00%
2 Very Good 0.00% -
Poor 5.13% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
3 Infrastructure (Furniture/Black Board/Illumination/Fans/Flooring etc.)
Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 5 oo
Excellent 15 38.46% %
o 80.00% 40.00%
Very Good 15 38.46% 30.00%
Good 5 12.82% | Remark | 20-00%
10.00%
Fair 2 5.13%
0.00%
Poor 2 5.13% VCI'y Good Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
4 Overall approach and commitment of the Department towards providing quality Technical and Professional Education.
Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | <, o004
Excellent 15 38.46% 0
° 80.00% 40.00%
Very Good 13 33.33% 30.00%
Good 23.08% Remark | 20.00%
Fair 0.00% 10.00%
Very Good | 0.00% .
Poor 5.13% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
5 Mechanism and approach to deal with students/parents grievances
Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 50 gy
Excellent 14 35.90% 0
o 77.95% 40.00%
Very Good 15 38.46% 30.00%
Good 4 10.26% | Remark | 20-00%
10.00%
Fair 4 10.26%
0.00%
Poor 2 5.13% Very Good Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor




6 Students Guidance and mentoring facilities

2

Response No. of % %
P Responses [ Response | Satisfaction
Excellent 12 30.77%
72.31%
Very Good 12 30.77%
Good 20.51% Remark
Fair 5.13% Very Good
Poor 12.82% | 0000

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Fair

Poor

Availability of modern instruments and arrangements/facilities to

provide hands on experience

®

-]

10

11

Response . % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 50 ggoy
Excellent 11 28.21% %
1 7026% | 4000%
Very Good 11 28.21% 30.00%
Good 9 23.08% | Remark [ 20-00%
Fair 3 6% [ o o j
Poor 5 12.82% ery &oo o Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Library Facility
Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 54 9o,
Excellent 10 25.64% 0
o 72 82% 40.00%
Very Good 13 33.33% 30.00%
Good 10 25.64% | Remark | 20.00%
Fair 4 10.26% Good lggg j
Poor 2 5.13% Very Goo o Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Sports Facility
Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 5 oo,
Excellent 12 30.77% )
0 70.26% 40.00%
Very Good 9 23.08% 30.00%
Good 10 25.64% Remark 20.00%
Fair 3 6% | lggg j
Poor 5 12.82% cry 00 ’ ’ Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Canteen Facility
Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 50 g
Excellent 12 30.77% o
21 74870 | 4000%
Very Good 13 33.33% 30.00%
Good 9 23.08% Remark 20.00%
Fair 2 5.13% 10.00%
Very Good | 0.00% :
Poor 3 7.69% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Transport Facility
Response No. of v %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 50 o0,
Excellent 13 33.33% )
~ 1 74879 | 400%
Very Good 13 33.33% 30.00%
Good 6 15.38% Remark 20.00%
Fair 1026% | lggg ;
Poor 7.69% ery oo e Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor




11 Intermet Facility

Rasponse No aof ¥ i
Pesponses | Besponse | SatisBaction | o am:
Excallest 11 IBAN pgges | Heoem
Viary Good 15 1B 44% ' S0
Good ] 1538% Fematk S
Feir e 1024% 10.90%
Very Good | (s
Boar 3 T49% ey Eacellemi Viary e o Far Fazr
Sanitation Facili
Wi Bio. of T i
Fesponses | Bespanse | SatisEaction | c; aee:
Excallant 12 T 25 g3 e
Varr Good 12 W SR shoew
Good B M51% Romark | 09
Fair 3 7.68% JLI . . - sm TR
Very Good | (i
Poar < 10:24% i Parellest Vary (hocal eerd Fax Puar
First Aid Facility
Rerponze Mo of "o ; o {
— R.Es.p:nses. RW SANSTACHON | cp aese
. el : L0
Very Good il O i 000
Good 0 0.00% | Remark | 2090%
Fair 0 0.00% Boar ’:x
B'oor a0 LT L Esellesl Wiy Oeed Gamd Fux Fum
Seruriiy Facility
e No af T T
o Responses | Respanse | Satisfaction | on noec
Excallent 14 3500% A0.51% A0
Very Good 15 3544% : 3000
Good £ M51% | Remak 1:-'%
Fair 1 1.56% RRI
Poar 1 2. 56% VR Farmibmd Very sl el Figr Fuar
Drinking Whater
e Mo of '.fn %
"panse Bespomses | Respanse | Safisfaction | op o
Excallest 1a b Trgge | A0
Very Good 18 46.15% HLTHFs
Cood q RER Femark | 20.00%
: HKHFG
Fair 1 2.56%
(P
Paoor 1 2.56% MLy, Coto Fralimt  Vioy flad Cload Fuir ecr
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Academic Session 2021-22 (EVEN)
Student Satisfaction Survey Report

Date:06/05/2022
Class: 4th Year / 8th Semester (Section-B)
Class Incharge: Prof. Mayur Temburney
No. of Participants involved in Feedback: 39
PART-A: Teaching Learning Process
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
No. of % % 60.00%
R . . B 0
esporise Responses | Response | Satisfaction
85 to 100% 11 28.21% 40.00%
- 1 59.49%
70 to 84% 20 51.28%
5510 69% 12.82% | Remark | 20-00%
30 to 54% 5.13%
’ . Good 0.00% 85 0 0 0 0 D
Below 30% 2.56% ©0100%  70t084%  55t069%  30t054%  Below 30%
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
No. of % % 60.00%
Response Responses | Response | Satisfaction
Thoroughl 14 35.90% 0
: g .y 0 64.10% 40.00%
Satisfactorily 20 51.28%
Poorly 4 1026% | Remark | 2000%
3 0,
Indifferently 1 2.56% Good 0.00% : : . ’
Won’t teach at all 0 0.00% Thoroughly Satisfactorily Poorly Indiferently Won’t teach at all
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
No. of % % 60.00%
R . . . 0
esponse Responses | Response | Satisfaction
Always effective 10 25.64% 40.00%
Someti ffecti 22 56.41% S8.97%
ometimes effective A41% 20.00%
Just satisfactorily 3 7.69% Remark
X . 0.00%
Generally ineffective 3 7.69% Good ’ Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
Very poor communication 1 2.56% effective effective satisfactorily ineffective  communication
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, field visit opportunities for students.
0, 0,
Response RNO' of R o Sati f/‘o i 50.00%
esponses | Response | Satisfaction | , o0,
Excellent 13 33.33% 73.72% 30.00%
0 . (V] . °
Very good 17 43.59% 20.00%
0,
Good 4 10.26% Remark 10.00%
Fair 4 10.26%
2 Very Good | 0:00% .
Poor 1 2.56% Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor




8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

Response No. of % . % . 60.00%
Responses [ Response | Satisfaction

Always fair 10 25.64% 40.00%
Usually fai 21 53.85% 72.44%

sually fair .85% 20.00%
Sometimes unfair 4 10.26% Remark

: 0.00%

Usually unfair 2 5.13% Very Good ’ Always fair Usually fair Sometimes  Usually unfair Unfair
Unfair 2 5.13% untir

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

Response No. of % . % . 60.00%
Responses [ Response | Satisfaction
Every time 7 17.95% 40.00%
Usuall 21 53.85% 72.44%
Sua’y 0570 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 11 28.21% Remark
0.00%
Rarely 0 0.00% Ve ry Good ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 0 0.00% Sometimes

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes and review the course syllabus in the clas

No. of % % 60.00%
R . . . 0
esponse Responses | Response | Satisfaction
Regularly 12 30.77% 40.00%
1 76.92% ’
Often 20 51.28%
Sometimes 5 12.82% Remark 20.00%
Rarel 2 5.13%
> Very Good | 0-00% Regularl Of Someti Rarel N
NeVer 0 0.00% egularly en ometimes arely ever
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
0, 0,
Response No. of o . %o . 50.00%
Responses [ Response | Satisfaction 40.00%
. 0
Significantly 15 38.46%
11 16 a0, | 0% |0
Very we .03% 20.00%
0,
Moderately 6 15.38% Remark 10.00%
Marginall 1 2.56%
sy > Very Good | 0:00% o P nal \
Not at all 1 2.56% Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Not at al
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Response RNO’ of R % Sati ofA’ fi 50.00%
esponses | Response | Satisfaction | , o0,
Strongly agree 13 33.33%
A 17 4300, | (O |00
gree S 20.00%
Neutral 7 17.95% Remark 10.00%
Disagree 2 5.13%
- > Very Good | 0.00% ’ :
Strongly disagree 0 0.00% Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

Response No. of % %
P Responses [ Response | Satisfaction | 60.00%
Every time 11 28.21% 75.00%
0,
Usually 21 53.85% TR0 ] 40.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 4 10.26% Remark 20.00%
Rarely 2 5.13% .
Very Good | 0.00% : :
Never 1 2.56% Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never

Sometimes




14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

0, 0,
Response No. of % . % . 80.00%
Responses [ Response | Satisfaction 60.00%
Every time 8 20.51% 73.79% o
Usually 24 61.54% 7R ] 40.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 4 10.26% Remark 20.00%
0.00%
Rarely 3 7.69% Very Good ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely I don't have a
I don't have a Mentor 0 0.00% Sometimes Mentor
15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning proces:
0, 0,
Response No. of % . % . 60.00%
Responses [ Response | Satisfaction
Every time 11 28.21% 40.00%
Usuall 21 53.85% 7692%
Suay 0270 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 6 15.38% Remark
0.00%
Rarely 1 2.56% Ve ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
ery Good X
Never 0 0.00% Sometimes

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies fo

No. of % % 50.00%

Response Responses [ Response | Satisfaction 40.00%
Fully 12 30.77% '

77.56% 30.00%

Reasonably 19 48.72% 20.00%

Partially 8 2051% | Remark | oo

S]lghﬂy 0 000% 0.00%

Unable to 0 0.00% | Ve Good Fully Reasonably ~ Partially Slightly ~ Unable to
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
0, 0,
Response No. of % . Yo . 60.00%
Responses [ Response | Satisfaction
Every time 9 23.08% 40.00%
11 21 53.85% 72.44%
Usually 8270 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 6 15.38% Remark
0.00%
Rardy 2 5.13% VCI'y Good ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 1 2.56% Sometimes

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 60.00%
Strongly agree 7 17.95% 11.79%
Agree 20 51.28% 770 40.00%
0,
Neutral 12 30.77% Remark 20.00%
Disagree 0 0.00% Verv Good
( 00!
Strongly disagree 0 0.00% T 0.00% - -
Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 40.00%
0,
To a great extent 8 20.51% 64.74% 30.00%
Moderate 15 38.46%

20.00%

Some what 10 25.64% Remark
Very little 4 10.26% 10.00%

Good

Not at all 2 5.13% 0.00%

To a great extent ~ Moderate Some what Very little Not at all




X The cverall quatity of teaching-learmng process m your insiige is very good.

e Fecspomnses | Flesponse | Satisfaction
Strongly agres ] M5l A0.504
Agres 23 L ok
Naural 7 1705% | Remark | 2000%
Dlisagres i 2.56%
Cood | 000%
Saemcghy disgoe 0 e | o Smogyagme  Agne el Disgwe Swagly desgm

21 {3ive three obzenmation / sugEestions o improve the overall feacking — leaming Wﬂ@m_mmiﬂgmgﬂg‘gngg@m_my

Mo of *a i [0 DS
i S Bespomses | Besponse | Satisfaction i
Besponse | #VALTE Y
T exiamt
e (B) ! 76.02% 0.00%
Moderate LI e AR
Some what LS Bemark :
Vary lintls 0.00% -100.00%
: -1.111_3_ Good Pl rckaraes Searar whai Vary stte ot i
Mt ot all 000t
Institutional Facilities and Support [Adequacy of Laboratory facilifies (Epg_c_a&%uﬁiawp_f_s_gl;pfﬂl
R o Mo of 5 e
Besponses | Fesponse | Satisfaction | g e
Abors 805 7 1705%
i = 75.00% | 00
70— B35 m 31.28% 0 0%
30— 69% 10 25.64% | Remark Tﬂm
30 —48% 1 2.548%
L=
Balow 9% 1 S| el Abave 0% TO-ER%  J0-G% MR el

Insumtional Facilites amd Support [Mechanism and approach to provide exposure to external world through Fiedd Visit, (uest Lectures]

Mo of Yo - 40.00%
== Fespomses | Besponse | Satisfaction
. = 30.00%
Siroogly agres E M51% 13 529,
Agroe 15 1B 44% 2000
Nautral 11 g e Bemark 1000
Disagres 4 124%

lh_.r 1%
Smongiy disagres 1 2.56% S Smoagly agme  Agme Manml DMsgre  Smoagly disagroy




PART-B: Institutional Facilities and Support
1  Adequacy of Laboratory facilities (Space/Ventilation/number of set-ups)

Response No. of % 0
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 50 gy
Excellent 10 25.64% 0
“ {7487 | 4000%
Very Good 13 33.33% 30.00%
Good 13 33.33% | Remark | 20-00%
Fair 2 5s03% [ P
Poor 1 2.56% ery oo o Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
2 Mechanism and approach to provide exposure to external world through Field Visit, Guest Lectures
Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 50 ggos
Excellent 7 17.95% %
 T1L79% | H000%
Very Good 15 38.46% 30.00%
Good 12 30.77% | Remark | 20-00%
10.00%
Fair 4 10.26%
2 Very Good 0.00% ;
Poor 1 2.56% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
3 Infrastructure (Furniture/Black Board/Illumination/Fans/Flooring etc.)
Response No. of & 0
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 5 9o
Excellent 9 23.08% 0
o 71.79% 40.00%
Very Good 12 30.77% 30.00%
Good 12 30.77% | Remark | 20.00%
Fair 5 1282% [ Py
Poor 1 2.56% ery oo o Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
4  Overall approach and commitment of the Department towards providing quality Technical and Professional Education.
Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction
Excellent 9 23.08% 74.87% 50.00%
Very Good 14 35.90% P 40.00%
Good 14 | 3590% | Remark | >00%
: . 56 20.00%
Fair . () 0
Very Good 10.00%
Poor 1 2.56% 0.00%
Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
5  Mechanism and approach to deal with students/parents grievances
Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 50 gy
Excellent 8 20.51% 0
o 72 .82% 40.00%
Very Good 14 35.90% 30.00%
Good 13 33.33% | Remark | 20-00%
Fair 3 7.69% Good D
Poor 1 2.56% Very Goo o Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
6  Students Guidance and mentoring facilities
Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction || 50 oo
Excellent 7 17.95% %
2| 67.18% | H000%
Very Good 13 33.33% 30.00%
Good 11 2821% | Remark | 20-90%
Fai 3 7.69% 10-00%
air . (] 0.00%
Good Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor

Poor 5 12.82%
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Auvailability of modern instruments and arrangements/facilities to provide hands on experience

Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 50 094
Excellent 8 20.51% %
0 69.74% 40.00%
Very Good 14 35.90% 30.00%
Good 9 23.08% | Remark ?ggg;
Fair 5 12.82% DS,
Good 0.00% .
Poor 3 7.69% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Library Facility
Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction || 50 0o,
Excellent 7 17.95% %
" 68720 | H000%
Very Good 12 30.77% 30.00%
Good 13 3333% | Remark | 2000%
. - 10.00%
Fair 12.82% Good 0.00%
Poor 5.13% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Sports Facility
Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 50 090,
Excellent 7 17.95% %
“ {68720 | H000%
Very Good 13 33.33% 30.00%
Good 11 2821% | Remark | 2000%
_ 10.00%
Fair 6 15.38% "
Good 0.00% .
Poor 5.13% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Canteen Facility
Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 50 009,
Excellent 6 15.38% %
1 69.74% | 1000%
Very Good 13 33.33% 30.00%
Good 15 38.46% | Remark | 20:00%
Fai 4 10.26% 0.00%
air . (] 0,
Good 0.00% Excell .
Poor 1 2.56% xcellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Transport Facility
Response No. of % %
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction | 50 oo
Excellent 7 17.95% 40.00%
"1 7108y, | H000%
Very Good 13 33.33% 30.00%
Good 15 38.46% | Remark | 20:00%
- 10.00%
Fair 3 7.69% 0.00%
Poor 1 2.56% Very Good ’ Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Internet Facility
Response No. of % 0
P Responses | Response | Satisfaction || 50 0o,
Excellent 7 17.95% 40.00%
° 1 71.28% v
Very Good 15 38.46% 30.00%
Good 11 2821% | Remark | 2000%
Fai 5 12.82% 100
air . (] 0.00%
Poor 1 2.56% VCI'y Good Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
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Smnitation Facihiny

= Yo of - % :
7 1795 lacti | soaws |
Excellsat % ; Pt |
Vacy Good 5 | 3are | B | s
Good [ 2308% | Remark T*m |
Fair 4 1[:_1&*!{. u"*”_m“ |
Poar 4 10.26% tad 4 “ Fox .
= Fo.of 3 3
—— Besponses| Response | Saticfaction | g aper
Viry Good i 0.00°% TR 000
Good 0 0.00% | Pemark | 200¢s
Fair 0 0.00% vt
- Baor 0,00
Poar i 0L00%s Excellam Wary Gaadi el Fuir [
Serurity Facility
Fo.of = =
Excallont 7 17.95% .
T4 36%
Vary Good 1 43.50%,
Good 13 3333% | Remark
Fair 1 156%
Poor I Teg | vey Cood B Vey Ol eed = e
Dirinking Water _
R Wo.of = ”
Respomses | Response | Saticfaction |
Encallent 7 1795% :
Vary Good B |l | e
Good 12 30.77% | Remak
Fair 1 156%
Four 1 Tagm | Ve Good o =

-] ke
'E{wj}fr’“‘

Dir. Abhay B Easetwar
Head of Depariment



